



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.5125 of 2025

Bamadeb Moharana *Petitioner(s)*
Mr. Kamalakanta Nayak, Adv.

-versus-

Sri N.B.S. Rajput *Opposite Party(s)*

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

Order
No.

ORDER
09.12.2025

02. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. This CONTC arises out of the judgment/order dated 03.01.2025 passed in W.P.(C) No.25728 of 2024.
3. Heard.
4. Issue notice.
5. Notice be issued to the Opposite Party(s)/Contemnor(s) calling upon him to show cause as to why he shall not be punished under the Contempt of Court's Act. Requisites for issuance of notice by way of Speed Post with A.D. shall be filed within five working days hence.
6. List this matter along with its other connected case on 8th January, 2026.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge