



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.5125 of 2025

*Bamadeb Moharana* .... *Petitioner(s)*  
*Mr. Kamalakanta Nayak, Adv.*  
-versus-  
*N.B.S. Rajput, I.A.S* .... *Opposite Party(s)*  
*Mr. Amitav Tripathy, Adv.*

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

Order  
No.

ORDER  
20.01.2026

03. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.  
2. Heard.  
3. Learned counsel for the Opposite Party(s)/  
Contemnor(s) seeks some time to file necessary affidavit.  
4. In such view of the matter, Office is directed to list this  
matter along with its other connected cases on 24<sup>th</sup>  
February, 2026 for final hearing.

*(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)*  
*Judge*